

## County of El Dorado

## Legislation Details

File #:	24-0	265	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Agenda Item	
File created:	1/29	/2024			In control:	Planning Commission	
On agenda:	2/22	/2024			Final action:	2/22/2024	
Title:	The Planning Commission and Planning and Building Department, Long Range Planning Unit, holding a Planning Commission public workshop to solicit public and Commission comments on focused amendments to the Zoning Ordinance, as authorized by the Board of Supervisors on July 13, 2021, including specific amendments to Chapter 130.36 (Signs); Chapter 130.39 (Oak Resources Conservation) and Section 130.40.130 (Communications Facilities). This workshop will also solicit public and Commission feedback on the draft Cameron Park Sign Standards, previously authorized by the Board on April 13, 2021.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	<ol> <li>A - CORRECTED Staff Memo 01-31-24 PC 02-22-24, 2. A - Staff Memo 01-31-24 PC 02-22-24, 3.</li> <li>B - Board of Supervisors Resolution Of Intention No. 082-2021, 4. C - Agreement for Services No. 5857, 5. D - Administrative Draft Amendments to Chapter 130.36 (Signs), 6. E - Administrative Draft Amendments to Section 130.40.130 (Communication Facilities), 7. F - Administrative Draft Amendments to Chapter 130.39 (Oak Resources Conservation), 8. G - Administrative Draft Cameron Park Sign Standards, 9. H - Proof of Publication-Mountain Democrat, 10. I - Proof of Publication-Tahoe Daily Tribune, 11. J - Proof of Publication-Georgetown Gazette, 12. Public Comment Rcvd 02-16-24 PC 02-22-24, 13. Additional Public Comment Rcvd 02-16-24 PC 02-22-24, 14. Public Comment Rcvd 02-20-24 PC 02-22-24, 15. Amador County General Provisions and Exceptions</li> </ol>						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Ac	ion	Result
2/22/2024	1	Planning	g Commissio	on	No	Action Taken.	